900268543 10/10/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
European Medical Contract Manufacturing B.V.		110/08/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NETHERLANDS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TriAD, LLC
Street Address:	1815 14th Street, N.W.
Internal Address:	Suite A
City:	Rochester
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55901
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MINNESOTA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1920665	ADCON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5168223582

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 516.822.3550

Email: gthdocket@hbiplaw.com Correspondent Name: Glenn T. Henneberger 6900 Jericho Turnpike Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Syosset, NEW YORK 11791

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 903-401 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Glenn T. Henneberger

REEL: 005128 FRAME: 0806

TRADEMARK

Signature:	/glenn t henneberger/
Date:	10/10/2013
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment_903_401#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005128 FRAME: 0807

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, European Medical Contract Manufacturing B.V., a Dutch limited liability company, having a place of business at 17, Middenkampweg, Nijmegen, Netherlands, NL-6545CH hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNOR", is the owner of the following U.S. trademark registration:

Mark:	Registration No.	Registration Date
ADCON	1,920,665	September 19, 1995

hereinafter generally referred to as the "TRADEMARK".

Whereas, TriAD, LLC, a US limited liability, having a place of business 1815 14th Street N.W. Suite A, 55901 Rochester, MN USA, hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the TRADEMARK owned by ASSIGNOR, identified above, together with all good will related thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of all of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, said ASSIGNOR does hereby assign and transfer onto ASSIGNEE its entire right, title and interest in and to each of the above-identified TRADEMARK therefore and the related goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the above-identified TRADEMARK.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representatives on this 10th day of 10th 2, 2013.

Assignor

European Medical Contract Manufacturing B.V.

Assignee TriAD, LLC

By:

Name:

Title:

425799_1 doc

RECORDED: 10/10/2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 005128 FRAME: 0808